GENERAL LAWS—Cu. 99, 100.

CHAPTER 99.
[ Published April 8, 1861.]

AN ACT to amend section one of chapter 32, general laws of 1868,
entitled *“‘an act to provide for the execution of tax deedsin
certain cases.”

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represenéd in senate
and assembly, do enact as jollows :

Section 1. Section one of chapter thirty. two of the
general laws of 1866, entitled ‘““an act to provide for
the execution of tax deeds in certain cases,” is hereby
amended, by adding to said section as follows: “pro-
vided, further, that no such new deed shall be issued
under the provisions of this chapter until notice of
such application shall be published in a newspaper
printed and published in the county wherein such lands
are situate, or in lieu thereof the personal service of
notice of such application upon all parties interested
in such lands, at least thirty days before such deed may
issue as aforesaid.”

SecTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage and publication.

Approved April 8, 1867.

CHAPTER 100.
[Published April 12, 1861.]

AN ACT to amend section one of chapter 68 of the general laws
of 1866, entitled ‘‘an act to amend chapter 517, general laws
1865, entitled ‘ an act to amend section one of chapter 154 of the
general laws of 1862, entitled ‘an act providing for a lien for
labor and servicee upon logs and lumber, in certain counties.’?’

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows :

SecTiON 1. Section one of chapter 66 of the general Amendment.

laws of 1866, entitled “an act to amend chapter 517,
general laws of 1865, entitled ‘an act to amend section
one of chapter 164 of the general laws of 1862, enti-
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personally given
of application
for atax deed.



